The above recitals are all true and accurate and are 

incorporated herein and made a part of this resolution. 

Section 2. The city administration is hereby authorized to accept the grant 

award from the United States of America acting through the Federal Aviation 

Administration in an amount up to one hundred sixty-six thousand five hundred 

twenty dollars and zero cents ($166,520.00) to fund the aforementioned projects 

at the Airport as specifically described in the Grant Agreement. 

Section 3. The Mayor or city administration are authorized to execute any 

and all documentation relating to the Grant Agreement. 

PASSED AND ADOPTED at a meeting of the City Council on the _____ day